This was approved.

The business was hurried so as not to rush Mrs. Hop­
kins, who had come from Chicago to make an address. She 
spoke most enthusiastically about the United Offering, how 
it had increased from less than eighty-two dollars ($82) in 
1886 to over two hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars 
($225,000) in Richmond in 1907. She urged Kentucky to 
raise fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for the offering in 
Cincinnati in October.

When she had finished, Mrs. Woodcock asked Dr. Hop­
kins to have the noonday prayer for Missions and to make 
a short address.